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No. 204, A.] [Published July 22, 1949,
CHAPTER 499,

AN ACT to amend 20.49 (8) (b) of the statutes, relating to highway aids and making an
appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do emact as
follows:

20.49 (8) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.49 (8) (b) The payments provided under paragraph (a) shall not be made until
such time as the town clerk or chairman, or city or village clerk has filed with the com-
mission his * * * certification stating that the town, ecity or village has complied
with the provisions of section 40.895 requiring the marking of school zones and that
such markings are presently in good condition. Such * * * certification shall set
forth the names of the schools within the municipality where markings have been made
and are being maintained. If it shall be found that the municipality has omitted to
properly mark any school zones within its boundaries, $25 shall be deducted from the
money payable under the provisions of paragraph (a) for each school omitted.

Approved July 18, 1949.
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